
December 9th, 2018   
• Baptisms will be on Sunday, January 13th.  There will be a meeting for those 

interested in being baptized on Wednesday, December 19th at 6:30pm in Room 216. To 
sign-up please circle “Baptism” on your Connect Card (include your name and phone 
number) or at the Resource Center. 

• Love to laugh? If you’re answer is yes, we invite you to join us TONIGHT for a 
hilarious night of Christian comedy with Tony Wolf on Sunday, December 9th at 
6pm. Tony Wolf is a comedian and musician that has toured with many musical acts 
like Mercy Me, Skillet, Newsboys, Michael W Smith, Andy Mineo, Jeremy Camp, Chris 
Tomlin, and Natalie Grant just to name a few! This is a free event. Childcare is 
provided. 

• Financial Peace University - Learn how money doesn't have to be stressful. Win 
With Money. Dump Debt. Build a Legacy. Plan For Your Future. Communicate in 
Marriage. Offered Weekly on Sunday’s beginning January 13th - March 10th from 
9am-11am in room 212. Cost is $100 per couple. Sign-up at the Resource Center. 

• Growing in Faith Bible study - Wednesday evenings beginning January 9th through 
February 13th. Classes will be from 6:30-8pm in room 216. Let us help you become the 
strong believer God intends you to be! Sign-up at the Resource Center. 

• Christmas Catalogue 2018 - MFCN’s Christmas Catalogue is here! To view our 2018 
catalogue please visit our website at www.mfcn.org and click on the Christmas 
Catalogue tab! There you will find a list ways you can help those in need! Together we 
can be the hands and feet of Jesus to our community this holiday season! Paper 
catalogs are available at the Resource Center. 

• Tithe Envelopes for 2019  are ready for pick-up in the foyer. For those that give 
online you will no longer receive envelopes. If you have not had envelopes and would 
like to receive them please sign-up on the clipboard at the tithe envelope table.  

• “Declare a holy fast; call a sacred assembly.  Summon the elder and all who live 
in the land to the house of the Lord your God, and cry out to the Lord.” Joel 1:14. 
Marion Naz will begin a Daniel Fast on January 7th, 2019; 21-days of feeding our souls, 
strengthening our spirits, and renewing our bodies. From now until the start of the new 
year there will be announcements, guides, and information to help you prepare for our 
holy fast. “Fasting is not about doing without, it is about looking within”- Pastor Lance 
Witt. A packet of information will be available for you  at the Resource Center when you 
sign-up. We will launch our online sign-up via our website next Sunday, December 16th.  

• If you wish to contact the Pastoral Staff to notify them of upcoming surgery,  
hospitalization, a death, or in the case of an emergency contact the church office at 
(740) 383-6021.  

UPCOMING SERMON SCRIPTURES 
• December 16th: Dr. Steve Estep - Luke 1:46-56 Mary’s Song 

SUNDAY WORSHIP SCHEDULE 
8:00AM: CLASSIC WORSHIP 
9:30AM: MODERN WORSHIP, A.M. AT THE GROVE, ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL,  
ORCHARD WORSHIP, LOVE & RESPECT BIBLE STUDY AND BEFORE AMEN 
BIBLE STUDY.  
11:00AM: MODERN WORSHIP, ORCHARD SUNDAY SCHOOL, GROWING IN 
FAITH BIBLE STUDY & IN HIS NAME 

WEDNESDAY ACTIVITIES  
6:00PM: CHILDREN’S CHOIR 
6:30-8:00PM: ROOTED - GROVE YOUTH, ORCHARD JAM, CHOIR 
REHEARSAL, TO LIVE IS CHRIST BIBLE STUDY & LIFE GROUPS  

THURSDAY ACTIVITIES 
7:00PM: CELEBRATE RECOVERY FOR THOSE WITH HURTS, HABITS  
AND HANG-UPS 
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CONNECT WITH PASTORS 
Dr. Steve Estep, Senior Pastor………………………..…….sestep@mfcn.org 
Johnny Edler, Executive Pastor…………….…….…..………jedler@mfcn.org 
Gregg Parkman, Associate Pastor………….………..…gparkman@mfcn.org 
Jayme Reger, Pastor to Families with Children….……..…..jreger@mfcn.org 
Rob Utley, In His Name Pastor.....…………..…….……...…..rutley@mfcn.org 
Nate Laughhunn, Worship Arts Pastor……………..…nlaughhunn@mfcn.org 
Sawyer Harlow, Pastor to Families with Youth..…………..sharlow@mfcn.org 
Jerry Campbell, Associate Pastor……….……………….jcampbell@mfcn.org 

HOLIDAY CALENDAR 
Sunday, December 16th: Christmas at the Naz - 6:00pm 
Sunday, December 23rd: 1 Service @ 10:00am 
Sunday, December 30th: 1 Service @ 10:00am
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